The Fourth Meeting of the Youth, Community Development and Innovation Committee of the Seventh Term Sham Shui Po District Council

Date: 8 August 2024 (Thursday)Time: 9:30 a.m.Venue: Conference Room, Sham Shui Po District Council

Agenda (Revised)

- Confirmation of Minutes of the Third Meeting of the Youth, Community Development and Innovation Committee (9:30 a.m. to 9:40 a.m.)
- Fire Awareness Promotion Programme for the Youth and Ethnic Minorities in Sham Shui Po District (9:40 a.m. to 10:15 a.m.) (Paper No. 3/2024)
- The Hong Kong Federation of Youth Groups: Introduction of the Services in Wellness Plus Complex and the Community Team Sports Lab Development (10:15 a.m. to 10:50 a.m.)
- 4. Any Other Business
- 5. Date of Next Meeting

District Council Secretariat Sham Shui Po District Office August 2024